www.excelitas.com Page 1 of 7 C30617-618-Rev. 2016.11.08
DATASHEET
Photon Detection
  C30617 and C30618 Series
High Speed InGaAs Pin Photodiodes
Overview
This series of high speed InGaAs photodiodes is designed for use in
OEM fiber-optic communications systems and high-speed receiver

Window Type Ball Lens Glass Flat Glass
             1 See Figures 5 to 10 for package dimension details.
Table 2     Ordering Guide
Warranty
A standard 12-month warranty following shipment applies.  Any warranty is null and void if the photodiode window has
been opened.
Package Type C30617 C30618
TO-18 ball glass lens C30617BH
TO-18 flat glass lens C30617GH C30618GH
Rectangular ceramic C30617ECERH C30618ECERH
TO-18 ball lens with FC receptacle C30617BFCH C30618BFCH
TO-18 ball lens with SC receptacle C30617BSCH
Pigtailed design C30617BQC-04-LC/FC
(other fiber options available)
www.excelitas.com Page 3 of 7 C30617-618-Rev. 2016.11.08
C30617 and C30618 Series
High Speed InGaAs PIN Photodiodes
            Electro-Optical Characteristics (C30617 , C30618)
TA = 22°C, @ VR = Vop typical (5V) unless otherwise stated